
APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO, 71-5 

~t,L24-;t.,.; .. ", '7/IS/'?1 
'?1'-f.. /"Gr-1..,.:<: .. }'~!~ 5/~1 
~fez/, ~~3/7/ 

OOOJ69 
An Ordinance specially appropriationg from the General Fund not other­
wise appropriated of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, 
to meet the extraordinary emergencies found to exist in the various 
departments: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL 
OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGID N, MONROE 
COUNTY, INDIANA: 

SECTION 1. That there be and hereby is appropriated from the General 
Fund of said City, not otherwise appropriated, to meet the extra­
ordinary emergencies found to exist for the expenditures of more money 
for the current year of 1971, than was set out in detail in the budget 
as finally adopted, and appropriations as finally made, the following 
sums: 

1. STREET DEPARTMENT 
#26 - Other 6ontractural Services 70,000.00 70,000.00 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 70,000.00 

SECTION 2. That there be and hereby is appropriated from the Special 
Funds of said City, not otherwise appropriated, to meet the extra­
ordinary emergencies found to exist for the expenditures of more money 
for the current year of 1971, than was set out in detail in the budget 
as finally adopted, and appropriations as finally made, the following 
sums: 

1. MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY FUND 
#25 - Repairs 
#44 - Other Materials 

2. PARKING METER / STREET 
#11 - Salaries & Wages, Regular 

1,000.00 
2,000.00 

2,173.63 

TOTAL SPECIAL FUND 

3,000.00 

2,173.63 

5.173.63 

SECTION 3. That there be, and hereby is, reduced from the General Fund 
of said City for reason that the amount previously appropriated is in 
excess of actual needs at this time, and this amount may be returned to 
the unappropriated funds as follows: 

l . STREET DEP AR!l:MENT 
#42 ~ ~terials 70,000.00 

::.': ~ 
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 

70,000.00 

70,000.00 

SECTION 4. That there be and hereby is, reduced from the Special 
Fund of said City for reason that the amount·. previously appropriated 
is in excess of actual needs at this time, and this amount may be 
returned to the unappropriated funds as follows: 

1. MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY FUND 
#26 - Contractural Services 
#37 - Other Supplies 

2, PARKING METER / STREET 
#33 - Institutional & Medical Supplies 
#44 -Materials, Other 

1,000.00 
2,000.00 

'1.73 .63 
2,000.00 

TOTAL SPECIAL FUND 

3,000.00 

2,173·63 

5,173.63 

SECTION 5· This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from 
and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by 
the Mayor. 

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, 

Indiana, the /;J;,a,{ day 0 f \u,_lZr:/i / v r • 1971. 



ATTEST: l!Lu,~a-- Jrt>ult~ 
Marian Tardy, City Clerk 

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomingmn, Indiana 

this .;/a ti 
/~#~ 

day of (&_,£~ 
(Tl 

ATTEST: lrlM--1 ·2, ~-' ~A ALJ, 
Marian Tardy, City Clerk , 

INTRODUCED BY:.~---:--:---------­
Councilman 

REFERRED TO COUNCIL COMMITTEE: 

Committee Chairman 

APPROVED AS TO LEGALITY: 

City Attorney 

, 1971, at the hour of 

00(' 1 ""0 .. .1.! { 


